## **COUNTY** OF SAN MATEO

Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

County Government Center 500 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4123 T

www.smcgov.org

October 1, 2024 (Updated December 20, 2024) For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

## San Mateo County Exposition and Fair Association Board of Directors

President of the Board of Supervisors Warren Slocum announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the San Mateo County Exposition and Fair Association Board of Directors. There is currently one (1) vacancy representing Director. To be eligible, applicants must be a resident of San Mateo County.

This eleven-member Board of Directors are responsible for setting policy for the management and daily operation of the Event Center, including the annual Fair and all year round activities, rental of facilities and maintenance of the buildings and grounds.

Meetings are held on the fourth Wednesdays of the month at 4:00 p.m. in the Event Center Board Room located at 2495 South Delaware Street, San Mateo.

Deadline for receipt of applications is extended to Friday, January 3, 2025 at 5 p.m. Applications can be submitted online at the County website: <u>https://www.smcgov.org/bnc/application-boards-commissions-and-committees</u> and can also be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at <u>sgolestan@smcgov.org</u>.

For information about this committee, contact Charlene King, Chief Administrative Officer, at (650) 574-3247 or <u>cking@smcec.co</u>. For information about this release, contact Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board, at <u>sgolestan@smcgov.org</u>.

Connect With Us www.facebook.com/CountyofSanMateo X twitter.com/sanmateoco



